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Appendix A – Points of Contact 

The following are the designated Points of Contact for the Parametric Design (Code 3) Process:  

1.   ACSIM:  (MCA Program) 

a.  Primary:  Mr. Alan Terpolilli; e-mail: alan.terpolilli@conus.army.mil 

b.  Alternate: Ms. Wendy Schmidt; e-mail:  wendy.schmidt@conus.army.mil    

 
2.   HQIMCOM: 

a.  Mr. Michael Stygar; e-mail: michael.stygar@us.army.mil 

b.  Alternate1: Mr. Richard Ladzinski; e-mail: rich.ladd@us.army.mil 

c.  Alternate2: Mr. Rod Thompson; e-mail: rod.thompson@us.army.mil 

 
3.  IMCOM Regional Offices: 

a.  Atlantic Region: Ms. Jean Hecimovich; e-mail: jean.m.hecimovich@us.army.mil 

b. Central Region :  Mr. Josef Hallatschek; e-mail: josef.hallatschek@us.army.mil 

  c.  Pacific Region:  Mr. Jonathan Wung; e-mail: jonathan.wung@us.army.mil 

d.  Europe Region:  

 
4.  HQUSACE: 

a.  Ms. Ana M. Ortega; e-mail: ana.m.ortega@usace.army.mil 

b.  Mr. Nelson P. Rulona; e-mail: nelson.p.rulona@usace.army.mil 

c.  Mr. Ami Ghosh, phone; e-mail: amitava.ghosh@usace.army.mil 

 
5.  HQUSACE Regional Integration Team (RIT) Program Managers 

a.  LRD-RIT:   Mr. Carlos Muniz; e-mail: carlos.muniz@usace.army.mil 

b.  NAD-RIT:   Mr. Fritz Kroesen; e-mail: frederick.j.kroesen@usace.army.mil 

c. NWD-RIT:  1.  Mr. Whit Scully; e-mail: whitney.scully@usace.army.mil           

                         2.  Ms. Betty Corbitt; e-mail: betty.a.corbitt@usace.army.mil 

d.  POD-RIT:   1.  Mr. George Evans; e-mail: george.p.evans@usace.army.mil 

               2.  Mr. Mark Kwon; e-mail: mark.kwon@usace.army.mil 

e.  SAD-RIT:   1.  Mr. Herb Eichler; email: herbert.eichler@usace.army.mil 

2.  Mr. Gary Chaney; e-mail: gary.chaney@usace.army.mil 
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f.  SPD-RIT:    1.  Ms. Dora Wilson; e-mail: dora.f.wilson@usace.army.mil 

              2.  Mr. Andrew Lau; e-mail: andrew.c.lau@usace.army.mil 

g.  SWD-RIT:   

  1.  Mr. Steve Premo; email: steven.s.premo@usace,army.mil 

               2.  Mr. Andrew Frank; e-mail:  andy.w.frank@usace.army.mil 

h.  TAD-RIT:   1.  Ms. Manal Ezzat; e-mail: Manal.S.Ezzat@usace.army.mil 

              2.  Ms. Sheila Gray; e-mail: Sheila.A.Gray@usace.army.mil 

 
 6. COS Public Website (POCs and Standard Facility Types):  

Mr. Scott C. Wick; e-mail: scott.c.wick@usace.army.mil  

USACE COS website: http://mrsi.usace.army.mil/cos/SitePages/Home.aspx 

 
7.  Army MEDCOM/HFPA (Medical Facilities) 

a.  Maj Clayton Carr, e-mail: clayton.carr@us.army.mil 

 b.  Alternate: Mr. David Clark;  e-mail: david.clark@tma.osd.mil 

 
8.  ISEC (Information Systems Engineering Command) 

a.  Primary: Ms. Tracy Sebold, e-mail: tracy.leigh.sebold@us.army.mil 

b.  Alternate: Ms. Tina Reed, e-mail: tina.reed@us.army.mil 

c.  Alternate: Mr. Ricky Smith, e-mail: rickey.smithsr@us.army.mil 

  
9.  CEHNC: 

a.  Program Manager:  Mr. Jon Winkler, e-mail:  jonathan.m.winkler@usace.army.mil 

b.  CX Cost Engineering: 

1.  Mr. Brad Wilkes, e-mail: Bradley.H.Wilkes@usace.army.mil 

2.  Mr. Kelton Pankey, e-mail: Kelton.E.Pankey@usace.army.mil   

c.  For Range Projects notify the following individual:  

1.  Mr. William Stephenson, e-mail: William.C.Stephenson@usace.army.mil 

2.  Mr. Herbert (Bobby) Harman, e-mail:  Herbert.D.Harman@usace.army.mil 

10.  ACOMs: 

a.  AMC 

 1. Mr. Perry Johnson, email:  john.perry.johnson@us.army.mil 

b.  FORSCOM 
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 1. Mr. Jay Long, email:  jay.long@us.army.mil 

c.  TRADOC 

 1. Mr. Mark Fleming, email: mark.a.fleming@us.army.mil 

 

d.  USARPAC 

 1. Mr. Robert Hurban, email: robert.hurban@us.army.mil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


